Monroe County School District



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 1819-0275

Type: Agenda Item Status: Agenda Ready File created: In control: School Board

On agenda: Final action: 6/11/2019

Title: Approve Contract with Musco Sports Lighting, LLC for athletic field lighting replacement at Coral

Shores HS

5/23/2019

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

1. Coral Shores Cont SBM.pdf, 2. Coral Shores HS SourcewellQuotation R1.pdf, 3. Attachments:

> LightingDesign.pdf, 4. Musco Subcontractor Letter.pdf, 5. Coral Shores HS FB BB 188561 Bonding Letter.pdf, 6. NJPA RFP.pdf, 7. Sourcewell Pricing 2018 - Form P LED Relights.pdf, 8. NJPA Award

Letter.pdf, 9. Sourcewell Contract.pdf, 10. COI.pdf, 11. EXHIBIT C Davis Bacon Wages.pdf

Action Date Ver. **Action By** Result

TITLE

Approve Contract with Musco Sports Lighting, LLC for athletic field lighting replacement at Coral Shores HS

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Reflectors and mounting brackets have cracked and become compromised due to the high winds experienced in

hurricane Irma. Original competitive solicitation and award of contract to Musco was via NJPA RFP #082114 for

Athletic Field/Court and Parking Lot Lighting Systems. NJPA is now known as Sourcewell. Quotes and a subsequent piggy back contract for the work at Coral Shores HS was provided to

based off the pricing in this award.

BUDGET INFORMATION

Item Budgeted? Yes

Total Cost: NTE \$373,500.00 Budget Coding: Proj 7221 Requisition Attached? No

CONTRACT INFORMATION

Contract with: Musco Sports Lighting, LLC

Contract value: NTE \$373,500.00

Budget coding: Proj 7221

Contract Purpose / Description: Replacement of Athletic field lighting damaged in hurricane Irma.

File #: 1819-0275, Version: 1

Contract Originator: Jeff Barrow, 53397, Maintenance Department

Board Meeting Date: June 11, 2019

RECOMMENDATION

Approve Contract with MUSCO Lighting, LLC for athletic field lighting replacement at Coral Shores HS